OP \$40.00 2705973

ETAS ID: TM784278

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zurich Insurance Company Ltd		02/02/2023	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zurich American Insurance Company
Street Address:	1299 Zurich Way
City:	Schaumburg
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60196
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2705973	CAPITAL Z

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028428465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dctrademarks@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Dean

Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, NW, Suite 1100
Address Line 2: Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031833.468949
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joelle Zajk
SIGNATURE:	/joellezajk/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Capital Z TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Capital Z TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0084

900747812

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the date of the last signature below, by and between Zurich Insurance Company Ltd, a Swiss corporation with an address of Mythenquai 2, Zurich, Switzerland 8002 ("Assignor"), on the one hand, and Zurich American Insurance Company, a New York corporation with an address of 1299 Zurich Way, Schaumburg, Illinois 60196 USA ("Assignee"), on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor possesses all rights, title and interest in and to the mark and name shown on Exhibit A and the common law rights thereto, as well as the registration therefor (collectively, the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including that portion of the business to which the Trademark pertains.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the trade name and common law rights thereto, the registration therefor, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, including that portion of the business to which the Trademark pertains, the right to apply for and receive registrations of the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringements. This assignment is made to Assignee, its successors and assigns, to have and to hold such assets for its own use and benefit forever.

ASSIGNOR, Zurich Insurance Company Ltd

ASSIGNEE,

Zurich American Insurance Company

Name: Mathias Iff Bracher

Title: Member of Executive Staff

Date: 2 February 2023

By: Falms of Forgroups

Name: Laura J. Lazarczyk

Title: Chief Legal Officer

Date: February 2, 2023

Name: Susanne Utzinger

Title: Member of Senior Staff

Date: 2 February 2023

EXHIBIT A

		Reg. No.
1	CAPITAL Z	2705973

TRADEMARK REEL: 007974 FRAME: 0086

RECORDED: 02/02/2023